

CITY OF SUISUN CITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 Civic Center Boulevard • Suisun City, CA 94585 Phone 707-421-7335 • FAX 707-429-3758 E-mail: developmentservices@suisun.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CANCELLATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the public hearing scheduled to be heard by the Planning Commission of Suisun City at their regular meeting on Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. regarding amendments to Title 18 "Zoning" of the Suisun City Code, as well as the Waterfront District Specific Plan is CANCELLED.

This cancellation notice is provided following the March 17, 2020 ratification by the City Council of the Director of Emergency Services' declaration of local emergency. For the duration of the local emergency, Permit Streamlining Act time limitations to issue decisions on permits are tolled. Please contact John Kearns, Senior Planner, at (707) 421-7335 or at jkearns@suisun.com with any questions or concerns regarding this cancellation.

TO BE PUBLISHED ON: March 18, 2020

PUBLISHED FOR: The Suisun City Development Services Department